
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 835,496.47 0.00 119,356.63 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,806.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 5,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 4,406.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 20,135.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,403.38 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

866,969.32 0.00 119,356.63 5,403.38 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 111,439.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 13,777.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

125,217.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 42,722.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 192,886.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 388.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 60,384.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,528.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

297,911.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,557,568.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 284,016.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,841,584.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 48,479.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 2,969.02 0.00 1.43 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,908.26 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 31,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

82,537.71 0.00 1.43 1,908.26 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 28,287.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 72,784.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 77,167.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 188,164.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 223,228.46 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

376,403.04 0.00 0.00 223,228.46 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 3,590,623.35 0.00 119,358.06 230,540.10 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 308,137.44 0.00 47,689.46 11,589.69 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 18,389.50 0.00 159.80 458.71 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 14,898.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

341,425.79 0.00 47,849.26 12,048.40 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.69 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 5,247.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,247.31 0.00 0.00 254.69 0.00

3,932,049.14 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 167,207.32 242,588.50 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 586,019.20 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.42 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 586,054.62 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.10 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 7.10 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 586,061.72 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 118,188.18 221,893.83 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 296,138.37 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 414,326.55 221,893.83 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 375,000.00 120.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 375,000.00 120.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 414,326.55 807,955.55 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,540,872.30
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 254.41 0.00 2,096.29
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 2,555.77 0.00 7,680.77
1500 Reimbursements 1,254.01 0.00 5,660.04
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 20,135.36
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 324.69 0.00 5,728.07
1800 Athletics 23,519.48 0.00 23,519.48
1900 School Activities 226,772.00 0.00 226,772.00

254,680.36 0.00 1,832,464.31
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 111,439.55
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 13,777.91

0.00 0.00 125,217.46
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 42,722.93
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 192,886.99
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 388.36
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 60,384.46
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,528.52

0.00 0.00 297,911.26

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,557,568.19
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 284,016.37

0.00 0.00 1,841,584.56

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 48,479.69
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 2,977.55
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,908.26
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 31,089.00

0.00 0.00 84,454.50
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 28,287.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 72,784.53
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 77,167.45
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 188,164.06
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 223,228.46
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 599,631.50
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 254,680.36 0.00 4,781,263.59

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 155,266.88 0.00 862,765.48
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 315,146.38
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 14,898.85

155,266.88 0.00 1,192,810.71

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 375,120.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 8,250.00 0.00 8,504.69
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 5,247.31

8,250.00 0.00 388,872.00

409,947.24 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 5,974,074.30
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